## P15000085681

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
	_	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		İ
D		





000277888190

10/09/15--01011--024 \*\*78.75

15 OCT -9 PH L: N9

T. Busch (107 1 11 2015

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: America	an SeaTech Corporation		
· ·	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of
		ADDITIONAL CO	
FROM: VE	RNON J. FRAZIER JR. Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
27	13 BARROW DRIVE		
	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Address	
ME	RRITT ISLAND. FLORIDA 32952	2	
	City	. State & Zip	
321	-576-7171		
	Daytime 1	Telephone number	
ven	nonjfrazierjr@gmail.com		
	15-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpor	E American SeaTech Corporatio ation shall be:	11 	
ARTICLE II PRIN 2713 BARROW DRIV	Principal street address	Mailing address	
MERRITT ISLAND,			
ARTICLE III PURP The purpose for which	TO CONDUCTION OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	AND THE STATE OF FLORID	AS PERMITTED
ARTICLE IV SHAR	RES 1,000,000		15 OCT -9 RM 4: 09 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FEORID
<u>ARTICLE V INITE</u>	f stock is:		>>
	2713 BARROW DRIVE		
	MERRITT ISLAND FLORIDA 32952		
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
Name and Title	×	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:
Addres	S	Address:
ADTICLEU	projections activity	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:
Name:	VERNON J. FRAZIER JR.	
Address:	2713 BARROW DRIVE	
. 10010.5.5	MERRITT ISLAND, FLORIDA 32952	CT-9 PH L: N9 AHASSEE, FLORIBA
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	Te 2 [7]
The name and a	ddress of the Incorporator is:	STATE TORID
Name:	VERNON J. FRAZIER JR	10.00 mg
Address:	2713 BARROW DRIVE	<b>-</b> -
Address.	MERRITT ISLAND, FLORIDA 32952	_
		_
ARTICLE VIII	EFFECTIVE DATE:	
Effective date, it	other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)
days after the f		ot be more than five business days prior or 90 business
Note: If the dat	e inserted in this block does not meet the applicable	e statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
	effective date on the Department of State's records	
this certificate, l	mea as registerea agent to accept service of proces am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	ss for the above stated corporation at the place designated in egistered agent and agree to act in this capacity
7/	1 - 1/2 (h)	10/1/20-
-/-	Required Signature/Begistered Agent	
Lambania dhia G		/ /
document to the	cument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of Stage constitutes a third degree felo	e true. I am aware that the fulse information submitted in a my as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
//	Villa Or	10/-/201
Requ	ird Signatur Incorporator	
4		( /
	U	

· · · · •

, t